504921655 05/18/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LLOYD HERBERT KING JR.	05/18/2018
JAMES KEEVEN	05/18/2018
STEVEN RHEA	10/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PATENT STORE LLC
Street Address:	42 NORTH CENTRAL DRIVE
City:	O'FALLON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63366

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D578078

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)222-3776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512223775

Email: jjpatentcarl@yahoo.com JOHNSON AND PHUNG **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1 WATER ST W Address Line 2: **SUITE 285** 

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS N. PHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas N. Phung/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=D578078 Assignment 0086#page1.tif source=D578078 Assignment\_0086#page2.tif

source=D578078 Assignment\_0086#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Lloyd Herbert King Jr. of 394 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield MO 63005, has invented new and useful improvements in TWIST ON WIRE CONNECTOR for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein in the Letters Patent:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, filed October 5, 2007 Serial No29/292,302 (now US patent D578,078); said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent.

in resumon	ly whereor, I have set n	•	•	16
	State of		this	day of
MAY	2018			
In the Presence of:		X /4	who	<u>(L.S.)</u>
		Lloyd Herbert	King Ir.	() Y
State of	County of		ss:	
Before me p	personally appeared said	Lloyd Herbert I	King Jr. and ac	knowledged the
foregoing instrume	nt to be his free act and	deed, this	day of _	
2018	•			
ALLEY STATE OF THE				
SEAL				

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, James Keeven

of 2641 Whitetail Lane O'Fallon MO 63368, has invented new and useful improvements has invented new and useful improvements in TWIST ON WIRE CONNECTOR for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein in the Letters Patent:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, filed October 5, 2007 Serial No29/292,302 (now US patent D578,078); said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent.

In Testimon	y Whereof, I have set my ha	nd and arrix my sear, at	
	State of	this _	
MAY	2018		
In the Presence of:	(	Jamo C. Ker	(L.S.)
	James Kee	eyen	
State of	County of	ss:	
Before me p	personally appeared said Jam	es Keeven and acknowl	edged the foregoing
instrument to be his	s free act and deed, this	day of	2018
	•		
SEAL			

# ASSIGNMENT

	'	
Whereas, Steve Rhea		
of 312 Park Charles Blvd. N., St. Peters, N	Aissouri 63376, has invented new and useful impro	vements
in ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR for which	h I am about to make application for Letters Paten	t of the
United States:		
And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.	L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon,	and State
of Missouri is desirous of acquiring an inte	erest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtaine	đ
thereof:		
Now Therefore, be it known by all	whom it may concern, that for and in consideratio	n of One
Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valua	able consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of	f which
is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned,	sold and set over, and by these presents do assign,	sell, and
set over unto the said The Patent Store, L.	L.C. for the territory of the United States of Ameri	ca and all
foreign countries all of my right, title and	interest in and to the said invention, and said appl	ication,
prepared and executed by me on	20, filed Serial No	).
$\frac{29}{2921302}$ preparatory to obta	20, filed Serial No nining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, appli	cation
and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed	by the said The Patent Store, L.L.C., as fully and	entirely as
the same would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not been made.	
AND I bereby covenant and agree	that I will at any time upon the request and at the	expense
of said assignee execute and deliver any a	and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be ne	cessary of
desirable to perfect the title to said invent	ion and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and I here	by
authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said	i The
Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with the		
Fatent Store, E.E.C. in accordance		
In Testimony Whereof, I have set	my hand and affix my seal, at	
State of	this day o	f
20		
In the Presence of:		
In the Presence of.	Lis.)	
	Steve Rhea	
	oe:	
State of County of	55,	
D. Care are margaredly appeared S	aid Steve Rhea and acknowledged the foregoing in	strument
to be his free act and deed, this	day of 20	
to be his tree act and deed, this		
•		
•		
	والمراجع	

REEL: 045846 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 05/18/2018** 

SEAL